Finals Rodeo Team Roping Correction Form

Team Ropers will be entered for the Finals with the **first** partner they qualify with at a regional rodeo.

If you qualified for the Finals Rodeo with multiple partners and wish to compete at the Finals with someone OTHER than the first person you qualified with, this form needs to be submitted to the 4H Finals Secertary. **EACH PARTNER requesting a change MUST submit a separate** form to the Finals Rodeo Secretary, via one of the below options.

It is the responsibility of **ALL team ropers involved** to communicate between themselves to verify everyone has submitted their own Team Roping Correction Form. If ALL FORMS are not received by the due date, NONE of the team roping correction forms will be processed and the original teams will remain in effect.

If a team roping partner wishes to no longer compete in the Team Roping event at Finals, this form should indicate "DROP EVENT" as response to the last question in the table below.

If a Team Roping Contestant cannot find a partner and wishes to be paired with another team roper in the same circumstance, then "PLACE IN HAT DRAW" as response to the last question in the table below.

- 1. No Team Roping Correction Forms will be accepted via phone call.
- 2. Attach this completed form to an email address to 4HFinalsSecretary@gmail.com
- 3. Send completed form to the below address:

SD 4-H Finals Rodeo Secretary

Attn: Kim Larson PO Box 1232 Pierre SD 57501

QUESTION	ANSWER
Contestant Name and Back Number	
Are you a Header or Heeler?	
What was the first Regional Rodeo you qualified at?	
Who was your partner?	
Who is the partner you want to compete with at the Finals Rodeo?	

Contestants Signature:		
Phone Number:		